
Rules 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s 
name, address 
and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

35.95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

{ 05447341 | 

(a) AGM Recruitment Ltd 

We, (b) Peter William Gray 
8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE 

Andrew Little 
8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE 

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company’s affairs 
as at (c) 30 January 2015 

Signed En hte So:o| AS 
a A 

Peter Wilkam Gray 
Rowiands Restructuring & Insolvency 

8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees, TS15 9AE 
A1107 F

R
I
D
A
Y
 eH 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

A.G.M RECRUITMENT LTD 

Statement as to affairs of AG M Recruitment Lid 

on the 30 January 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 
winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mr as 

Signed 

Dated sO || LI ‘c 

Signature. Date 30 | \ | \S 
— 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 
£ £ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Factored book debts 50,000 40,000 
Less Amounts Owing to Bibby Financia! Services Ltd (53,000) (83,000) 

(3,000) (13,000) 

Less Amounts Owing to SME Invoice Finance Ltd 0 0 
Assets Subject to Floating Charge 

Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 39,000 20,000 
Directors overdrawn loan account 107,100 uncertain 
Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings 997 uncertain 

147,097 20,000 
Assets not Subject to Charge 

Available to preferential creditors 147,097 20,000 

Signature. Date 3 ° | : \ \ 5 



A1 —- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,000 

Liabilities 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 20,000 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (7,000) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 13,000 

Debts secured by floating charge (13,000) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 0 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 7,000 

7,000 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,000 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Banks/tnstitutions (20,397) 
HM Revenue and Customs (127,362) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (14,428) 

(162,187) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (155,187) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) ie) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors (155,187) 

Share Capital 

Ordinary (10) 

(10) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (155,197) 

Signature. Date 3~/\ ‘ \ \S 


